
Customer Service
Stout’s Transportation
856-461-1806

BUS & RAIL INFORMATION - Cross County Connection
856-596-8228
www.driveless.com

No Service:

One Greentree Centre
10,000 Lincoln Drive E., Suite 102, 
Marlton NJ 08053 
P: (856) 596-8228   
www.driveless.com

BurLINK service provided by
the Burlington County Board

of Commissioners

The County of Burlington is committed to ensuring that no person is excluded from, 
or denied the benefi ts of our services on the basis of race, color, or national origin 
as protected by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended. Any person 
who believes that they have, individually, or as a member of any specifi c class of 
persons, been subjected to discrimination on the basis of race, color, or national 
origin, may fi le a complaint in writing to the County of Burlington. To fi le a complaint, 
or for more information on the County of Burlington’s obligations under Title VI write 
to: Burlington County Department of Human Resources, 49 Rancocas Road, P.O. 
Box 6000, Mt Holly, NJ 08060-6000 or visit www.co.burlington.nj.us. Transportation 
services provided by this agency are in whole or part funded through federal 
funds received through NJ TRANSIT and as an individual you also have the right to 
fi le your complaint under Title VI to the Federal Transit Administration.  Complaints 
may also be fi led with the Federal Transit Administration in writing and may be 
addressed to: Title VI Program Coordinator, East Building, 5th Floor – TCR, U.S. 
Department of Transportation, Federal Transit Administration, Offi ce of Civil Rights, 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE, Washington, DC 20590.  Si esta informacion es 
necesaria en otro idioma, por favor llame a 609-645-5918.

BurLINK Customer Service  856-461-1806
www.driveless.com
Cross County Connection  856-596-8228
Bus and rail schedules
www.driveless.com
NJ TRANSIT bus and rail  973-275-5555 
www.njtransit.com
PATCO    856-772-6900 
Rail service
NJ TRANSIT Access Link  973-491-4224
Service for persons with disabilities
www.njtransit.com
Sen-Han Transit   877-603-5111 
Service for senior citizens and
persons with disabilities
www.scucs.org

Non-Discrimination Policy

Funding provided by NJ TRANSIT and the County of Burlington
A DEVIATED ROUTE SERVICE

Effective NOVEMBER 1, 2016

Service Hours
Monday-Friday

6:40AM - 11:50 AM
12:40 PM - 7:50 PM

B1B1BURLINK ROUTES

BEVERLY -
PEMBERTON

SERVING THE GENERAL PUBLIC IN: 
Beverly, Edgewater Park, Willingboro, Westampton, 
Lumberton, Mt. Holly, Hainesport, Eastampton, 
and Pemberton
Connecting service to BurLink B2, NJ TRANSIT 317, 
409, 413, 418 and the River LINE 

$2 each way. Exact fare required.
  Free with valid transfer purchased on connecting 
         NJ TRANSIT bus, River LINE, or the B2.
 $.50 with valid NJ TRANSIT monthly bus or River LINE pass
         at connecting stops with a      .
 $.50 to purchase transfer to NJ TRANSIT bus, River LINE, 
          or the B2 for a one-way ride.
  Free for children under 6 accompanied by adult.

ACCESSIBLE SERVICES
• Lift service available.
• Service animals and portable oxygen tanks are
    permitted.
• Timetable available in alternative formats.
• TTY call NJ Relay Operator at 1-800-852-7899 or 711. 
• The County of Burlington and its designated operator 
of the BurLINK is committed to ensuring that no person 
is denied access to its services, programs, or activities 
on the basis of their disabilities, as provided by title II 
of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (“ADA”). 
ADA complaints must be fi led within 180 days from the 
date of the alleged incident. If you would like to make 
a verbal complaint, please contact the Department of 
Human Services at (609) 265-3120.

POLICIES
• A route deviation of ⅛ of a mile off the route may be
   requested. A route deviation reservation is
   required by calling Customer Service (856-461-1806) by    
   4:00 pm the day before travel.
• Service is curb to curb.  Drivers cannot exit the bus.
• Bicycles are permitted on rack in front of the vehicle. 
   Rack holds 2 bicycles.

• Shoes and shirts required.

• Pets, smoking, eating, littering or loud music not permitted.
• Harassment of other riders or driver, or profanity will not 
    be tolerated.

FARES

T

xxxxxxxxygyyyyyyyyyy

CONTACT
INFORMATION

B1 Beverly - Pemberton
B2 Beverly - Edgewater Park - 
 Willingboro - Westampton
B5 Florence Rail Station to Haines 
 Industrial Center

New Year’s Day 
Martin Luther King Day
Presidents’ Day 
Memorial Day 
Independence Day 

Labor Day
Veterans’ Day
Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve
Christmas Day 9.28.2023

This Cross County Connection Transportation Management 
Association publication is funded by NJ TRANSIT.

www.driveless.com



NOTE: The schedule 
lists timepoints only. 
The bus will stop at 
most intersections 
along the route. 
You must signal the 
driver by waving to 
board the bus at an 
intersection not listed 
on the schedule.

B1 SCHEDULE
T

Transfer Point

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!
!!

!!

!(

D

Monmouth Rd

Juliustown rd

C
lu

bh
ou

se

Trenton Rd

Juliustown Rd

M
t. 

H
ol

ly
 - 

Ja
ck

so
nv

ill
e 

R
d

Creek Rd

S
pr

in
gs

id
e 

R
d

Fo
rt 

D
ix

 R
d

S
m

ith
vi

lle
 R

d

Burlington - M
t. Holly Rd

PEMBERTON

SPRINGFIELD

NEW HANOVER

HAINESPORT

LUMBERTON

EASTAMPTON

BURLINGTON

WILLINGBORO

®v

Sunset Rd

JFK
 

Woodlane Rd

Ik
ea

 D
r

Iri
ck

 R
d

Woodlane Rd
Rancocas Rd

R
t.5

41
B

y-
P

as
s

M
ai

n 
St

P
ine S

t

H
igh S

t Pemberton Rd

H
an

ov
er

 S
t

Mount Misery Rd

Pemberton - Browns Mill Rd

Broadway

Lakehurst Rd

Tecumseh

£130

Æ·68§̈¦295

®v

£206

Ra
nc

oc
as

 L
n

Ju
nc

tio
n 

R
d

Van S
civer

Cooper St

Van
S

civer

Æ·38

§̈¦295

M
ad

is
on

South

Pem
berton - Arney's M

t. R
d

WESTAMPTON

MT. HOLLY

Beverly - Rancocas Rd

Ã
Beverly
Station

County Health 
Center and

Library

County
Human

Services

BCC
Pemberton

Campus

Virtua Mem.
Hospital

Lourdes
Hospital

Willingboro
Town Center

Fairgrounds
Plaza

Crossroads
Plaza

Æ·38

®v

Deborah
Hospital Browns

Mills

Country
Lakes

4 Mile Rd

I530

I626

I630

I541

I646

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

10

Ã

Timepoint w/Transfer to 
NJT Bus, River LINE or B2

 BurLink Bus Route

!(

Timepoint!

River LINE Rail Station

The BurLink will stop at intersections
 between the timepoints shown on the

 schedule if you hail the driver by waving.
 To view an interactive map of BurLink

 routes visit: www.driveless.com.

Stop # Transfer
1 River LINE, B2
2 NJT 409, 418, B2
3 NJT 409, 418
4 B2
5 NJT 413
6 NJT 317
7 NJT 317, 413
8 NJT 413
9 NJT 317

10 NJT 317
11 None

BEVERLY
Beverly Rail Station
WILLINGBORO
Willingboro Town Center

WILLINGBORO
Sunset at Hospital Dr

WESTAMPTON
Woodlane at Springside

WESTAMPTON
Tarnsfi eld at Woodlane

LUMBERTON
Cross Roads Plaza at Rt 38

MOUNT HOLLY
County Admin/Courts Rancocas Rd
MOUNT HOLLY
Fairgrounds Plaza

PEMBERTON
Burlington County College

BROWNS MILLS
Trenton at Broadway
COUNTRY LAKES
Spring Lake at Tecumseh

 BEVERLY > WILLINGBORO > WESTAMPTON > LUMBERTON > MOUNT HOLLY > PEMBERTON

6:40

6:50

6:55

7:04

7:17

7:32

7:46

7:50

8:10

8:27

8:40

#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

7:40

7:50

7:55

8:04

8:17

8:32

8:46

8:50

9:10

9:27

9:40

8:40

8:50

8:55

9:04

9:17

9:32

9:46

9:50

10:10

10:27

10:40

9:40

9:50

9:55

10:04

10:17

10:32

10:46

10:50

11:10

11:27

11:40

10:40

10:50

10:55

11:04

11:17

11:32

11:46

11:50

A.M. P.M.

12:50

1:10

1:27

1:40

12:40

12:50

12:55

1:04

1:17

1:32

1:46

1:50

2:10

2:27

2:40

1:40

1:50

1:55

2:04

2:17

2:32

2:46

2:50

3:10

3:27

3:40

2:40

2:50

2:55

3:04

3:17

3:32

3:46

3:50

4:10

4:27

4:40

3:40

3:50

3:55

4:04

4:17

4:32

4:46

4:50

5:10

5:27

5:40

4:40

4:50

4:55

5:04

5:17

5:32

5:46

5:50

6:10

6:27

6:40

B1
5:40

5:50

5:55

6:04

6:17

6:32

6:46

6:50

7:10

7:27

7:40

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

6:40

6:50

6:55

7:04

7:17

7:32

7:46

7:50

(B2 Only)

STO
P

B1  PEMBERTON > MOUNT HOLLY > LUMBERTON > WESTAMPTON > WILLINGBORO > BEVERLY
#

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

B1  PEMBERTON > MOUNT LLY > LUMBERTON > WESTAMPTO WILLINGBORO > BEVERLYCOUNTRY LAKES
Spring Lake at Tecumseh

BROWNS MILLS
Trenton at Broadway

PEMBERTON
Burlington County College
MOUNT HOLLY
Fairgrounds Plaza

MOUNT HOLLY
County Admin/Courts Rancocas Rd

LUMBERTON
Cross Roads Plaza at Rt 38
WESTAMPTON
Tarnsfi eld at Woodlane

WESTAMPTON
Woodlane at Springside

WILLINGBORO
Sunset at Hospital Dr
WILLINGBORO
Willingboro Town Center

BEVERLY
Beverly Rail Station

PEMBERTON > MOUNT HOLLY > LUMBERTON > WESTAMPTON > WILLINGBORO > BEVERLY

6:30

6:34

6:48

7:03

7:16

7:25

7:30

7:40

6:40

6:53

7:10

7:30

7:34

7:48

8:03

8:16

8:25

8:30

8:40

7:40

7:53

8:10

8:30

8:34

8:48

9:03

9:16

9:25

9:30

9:40

8:40

8:53

9:10

9:30

9:34

9:48

10:03

10:16

10:25

10:30

10:40

9:40

9:53

10:10

10:30

10:34

10:48

11:03

11:16

11:25

11:30

11:40

10:40

10:53

11:10

11:30

A.M. P.M.

12:30

12:34

12:48

1:03

 1:16

1:25

1:30

1:40

12:40

12:53

1:10

1:30

1:34

1:48

2:03

2:16

2:25

2:30

2:40

5:40

5:53

6:10

6:30

6:34

6:48

7:03

7:16

7:25

7:30

T HOL ON > W

B1
1:40

1:53

2:10

2:30

2:34

2:48

3:03

3:16

3:25

3:30

3:40

2:40

2:53

3:10

3:30

3:34

3:48

4:03

4:16

4:25

4:30

4:40

3:40

3:53

4:10

4:30

4:34

4:48

5:03

5:16

5:25

5:30

5:40

4:40

4:53

5:10

5:30

5:34

5:48

6:03

6:16

6:25

6:30

6:40

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

(B2 Only)

STO
P

Funding provided by the 
Federal Transit Admin-
istration, NJ TRANSIT, 
the State of NJ, and the 
County of Burlington

BurLINK Alerts
Receive free text mes-

sages or emails on your 
mobile device

Register at driveless.com

See ALL the transportation 
options Southern New 
Jersey has to offer with 
CCCTMA’s  online Interactive 
Transportation Map.

- Connections to public transit
- Regional rail service
- Community shuttles
- Municipal and County   
  bicycle routes
- NJ DOT Bikeway Tours
- Park and Ride facilities
  And much  more! 

Visit www.driveless.com.


