BURLINK ROUTES

- **B1** Beverly Pemberton
- **B2** Beverly Edgewater Park Willingboro Westampton
- **B5** Florence Rail Station to Haines Industrial Center

FARES

- \$2 each way. Exact fare required.
- **Free** with valid transfer purchased on connecting NJ TRANSIT bus. River LINE, or the B2.
- \$.50 with valid NJ TRANSIT monthly bus or River LINE pass at connecting stops with a
- \$.50 to purchase transfer to NJ TANSIT bus, River LINE, or the B2 for a one-way ride.

Free for children under 6 accompanied by adult.

ACCESSIBLE SERVICES

- Lift service available.
- Service animals and portable oxygen tanks are permitted.
- Timetable available in alternative formats.
- TTY call NJ Relay Operator at 1-800-852-7899 or 711.
- The County of Burlington and its designated operator of the BurLINK is committed to ensuring that no person is denied access to its services, programs, or activities on the basis of their disabilities, as provided by title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 ("ADA"). ADA complaints must be filed within 180 days from the date of the alleged incident. If you would like to make a verbal complaint, please contact the Department of Human Services at (609) 265-3120.

POLICIES

- A route deviation of % of a mile off the route may be requested. A route deviation reservation is required by calling Customer Service (856-461-1806) by 4:00 pm the day before travel.
- Service is curb to curb. Drivers cannot exit the bus.
- Bicycles are permitted on rack in front of the vehicle. Rack holds 2 bicycles.
- Shoes and shirts required.
- Pets, smoking, eating, littering or loud music not permitted.
- Harassment of other riders or driver, or profanity will not be tolerated.

No Service:

New Year's Day

Martin Luther King Day

Presidents' Day

Memorial Day

Christmas Eve
Independence Day

Labor Day

Veterans' Day

Christmas Day

CONTACT INFORMATION

BurLINK Customer Service www.driveless.com	856-461-1806
Cross County Connection Bus and rail schedules www.driveless.com	856-596-8228
NJ TRANSIT bus and rail www.njtransit.com	973-275-5555
PATCO Rail service	856-772-6900

NJ TRANSIT Access Link Service for persons with disabilities

www.njtransit.com

Sen-Han Transit 877-603-5111

Service for senior citizens and persons with disabilities www.scucs.org

Funding provided by NJ TRANSIT and the County of Burlington







973-491-4224

Non-Discrimination Policy

The County of Burlington is committed to ensuring that no person is excluded from, or denied the benefits of our services on the basis of race, color, or national origin as protected by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended. Any person who believes that they have, individually, or as a member of any specific class of persons, been subjected to discrimination on the basis of race, color, or national origin, may file a complaint in writing to the County of Burlington. To file a complaint, or for more information on the County of Burlington's obligations under Title VI write to: Burlington County Department of Human Resources, 49 Rancocas Road, P.O. Box 6000, Mt Holly, NJ 08060-6000 or visit www.co.burlington.nj.us. Transportation services provided by this agency are in whole or part funded through federal funds received through NJ TRANSIT and as an individual you also have the right to file your complaint under Title VI to the Federal Transit Administration. Complaints may also be filed with the Federal Transit Administration in writing and may be addressed to: Title VI Program Coordinator, East Building, 5th Floor - TCR, U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Transit Administration, Office of Civil Rights, 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE, Washington, DC 20590. Si esta informacion es necesaria en otro idioma, por favor llame a 609-645-5918.



One Greentree Centre 10,000 Lincoln Drive E., Suite 102, Martton NJ 08053 P: (856) 596-8228 www.driveless.com

This Cross County Connection Transportation Management Association publication is funded by NJ TRANSIT.

9.28.2023



A DEVIATED ROUTE SERVICE

SERVING THE GENERAL PUBLIC IN:

Beverly, Edgewater Park, Willingboro, Westampton, Lumberton, Mt. Holly, Hainesport, Eastampton, and Pemberton

Connecting service to BurLink B2, NJ TRANSIT 317, 409, 413, 418 and the River LINE

Service Hours Monday-Friday 6:40AM - 11:50 AM 12:40 PM - 7:50 PM



BurLINK service provided by the Burlington County Board of Commissioners

Customer Service Stout's Transportation 856-461-1806



BUS & RAIL INFORMATION - Cross County Connection 856-596-8228 www.driveless.com Effective NOVEMBER 1, 2016

Transfer Point

NOTE: The schedule lists timepoints only. The bus will stop at most intersections along the route. You must signal the driver by waving to board the bus at an intersection not listed on the schedule.

See ALL the transportation options Southern New Jersey has to offer with CCCTMA's online Interactive Transportation Map.

- Connections to public transit
- Regional rail service
- Community shuttles
- Municipal and County bicycle routes
- NJ DOT Bikeway Tours
- Park and Ride facilities
 And much more!

Visit www.driveless.com.

STOP	B1	BEVER	SEVERLY > WILLINGBORO > WESTAMPTON > LUMBERTON > MOUNT HOLLY > PEMBERTON													
#		A.M.						P.M.								
1	BEVERLY Beverly Rail Station	6:40	7:40	8:40	9:40	10:40		12:40	1:40	2:40	3:40	4:40	5:40	6:40		
2	WILLINGBORO Willingboro Town Center	6:50	7:50	8:50	9:50	10:50		12:50	1:50	2:50	3:50	4:50	5:50	6:50		
3	WILLINGBORO Sunset at Hospital Dr	6:55	7:55	8:55	9:55	10:55		12:55	1:55	2:55	3:55	4:55	5:55	6:55		
4	WESTAMPTON Woodlane at Springside (B2 Only)	7:04	8:04	9:04	10:04	11:04		1:04	2:04	3:04	4:04	5:04	6:04	7:04		
5	WESTAMPTON Tarnsfield at Woodlane	7:17	8:17	9:17	10:17	11:17		1:17	2:17	3:17	4:17	5:17	6:17	7:17		
6	LUMBERTON Cross Roads Plaza at Rt 38	7:32	8:32	9:32	10:32	11:32		1:32	2:32	3:32	4:32	5:32	6:32	7:32		
7	MOUNT HOLLY County Admin/Courts Rancocas Rd	7:46	8:46	9:46	10:46	11:46		1:46	2:46	3:46	4:46	5:46	6:46	7:46		
8	MOUNT HOLLY Fairgrounds Plaza	7:50	8:50	9:50	10:50	11:50	12:50	1:50	2:50	3:50	4:50	5:50	6:50	7:50		
9	PEMBERTON Burlington County College	8:10	9:10	10:10	11:10		1:10	2:10	3:10	4:10	5:10	6:10	7:10			
10	BROWNS MILLS Trenton at Broadway	8:27	9:27	10:27	11:27		1:27	2:27	3:27	4:27	5:27	6:27	7:27			
11	COUNTRY LAKES Spring Lake at Tecumseh	8:40	9:40	10:40	11:40		1:40	2:40	3:40	4:40	5:40	6:40	7:40			

BurLINK Alerts

Receive free text messages or emails on your mobile device

Register at driveless.com





Funding provided by the Federal Transit Administration, NJ TRANSIT, the State of NJ, and the County of Burlington

STOP	B1	PEMB	PEMBERTON > MOUNT HOLLY > LUMBERTON > WESTAMPTON > WILLINGBORO > BEVERLY												
#				ļ.	A.M.			P.M.							
11	COUNTRY LAKES Spring Lake at Tecumseh		6:40	7:40	8:40	9:40	10:40	B	12:40	1:40	2:40	3:40	4:40	5:40	
10	BROWNS MILLS Trenton at Broadway		6:53	7:53	8:53	9:53	10:53		12:53	1:53	2:53	3:53	4:53	5:53	
9	PEMBERTON Burlington County College		7:10	8:10	9:10	10:10	11:10		1:10	2:10	3:10	4:10	5:10	6:10	
8	MOUNT HOLLY Fairgrounds Plaza	6:30	7:30	8:30	9:30	10:30	11:30	12:30	1:30	2:30	3:30	4:30	5:30	6:30	
7	MOUNT HOLLY County Admin/Courts Rancocas Rd ①	6:34	7:34	8:34	9:34	10:34		12:34	1:34	2:34	3:34	4:34	5:34	6:34	
6	LUMBERTON Cross Roads Plaza at Rt 38	6:48	7:48	8:48	9:48	10:48		12:48	1:48	2:48	3:48	4:48	5:48	6:48	
5	WESTAMPTON Tarnsfield at Woodlane	7:03	8:03	9:03	10:03	11:03		1:03	2:03	3:03	4:03	5:03	6:03	7:03	
4	WESTAMPTON Woodlane at Springside (B2 Only)	7:16	8:16	9:16	10:16	11:16		1:16	2:16	3:16	4:16	5:16	6:16	7:16	
3	WILLINGBORO Sunset at Hospital Dr	7:25	8:25	9:25	10:25	11:25		1:25	2:25	3:25	4:25	5:25	6:25	7:25	
2	WILLINGBORO Willingboro Town Center	7:30	8:30	9:30	10:30	11:30		1:30	2:30	3:30	4:30	5:30	6:30	7:30	
1	BEVERLY Beverly Rail Station	7:40	8:40	9:40	10:40	11:40		1:40	2:40	3:40	4:40	5:40	6:40		

